

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.15

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.19979/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-07-2019
in IA No.2/2019 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

COCHIN INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAINY DAVIS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.185506/2019 – FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS) - LISTED

Date : 20-01-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR
 Mr. Ojasvi Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R, AOR
 Mr. Likhi Chand Bhosale, Adv.
 Mr. Varun Mudgal, Adv.

Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.
Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 26.08.2019, following order was passed by this Court:

"Issue notice.

In the meantime, we direct the petitioner to deposit the amount, as ordered by the High Court, within four weeks from today. The said amount shall not be released to the respondents except on furnishing security to the satisfaction of the Registrar of the High Court."

We clarify our order dated 26.08.2019 to mean that the respondents are directed to furnish tangible security to the satisfaction of the Registrar of the High Court and this security cannot be in the form of the personal bond or indemnity bond. It has to be security of property or bank account.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER